

## Cranbrook Skating Club Privacy Policy

The Cranbrook Skating Club is committed to protecting the privacy of any personal information you may provide when visiting the Cranbrook Skating Club's website or skater registration sites. Any further use of the personal information you give us will be in accordance with the federal Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents (PIPED) Act. The Cranbrook Skating Club's website does not automatically gather any specific personal information from you, such as your name, phone number or e-mail address. This information is only obtained if you supply it by sending us an e-mail or registering through our online registration system. All information voluntarily sent to the Cranbrook Skating Club, by e-mail, feedback form or other means becomes the property of the Cranbrook Skating Club. The Cranbrook Skating Club does not sell or distribute any personal information. The Cranbrook Skating Club gathers information concerning the use of its website content through "traffic data" captured in standard web logs and through feedback. This information is compiled about visitors as a whole and does not single out or identify specific individuals. This is for purposes of statistical analysis to improve the content and services we offer and is disclosed to third parties only in aggregate form. Information collected may include:

- Your IP address
- The name of your Internet Service Provider
- Web browser information
- Date and time of visit
- Pages accessed at the Cranbrook Skating Club's website

## Questions

If you require clarification on any of the Cranbrook Skating Club's policies please contact our Club at president@cranbrookskating.com